

London Fire Brigade Headquarters 169 Union Street London SE1 OLL T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 Textphone 020 7960 3629 london-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number:

Date of response: 08.04.2022

Request: 6407.2

Thank you very much for your email. Unfortunately, I made a serious mistake and dated March 2021 when I meant 2022. Do I need to submit a new request or would be possible to amend this one?

Response:

The Brigade's Data Team has checked the addresses for 5 and 14 Princess Road, NW6 5AL. The below spreadsheet contains the data for the time frame 01.06.2020 - 31.03.2022.

In regard to your question about the Brigade making any communication with Brent Council, in relation to faulty alarms, Our Policy Team has checked their records and no correspondence is held for the above addresses.

I also investigated if there is still an Unwanted Fire Signalling Team at the Brigade, regarding any potential communication with Brent Council, relating to faulty alarms, for the above addresses, and I can confirm that no such team is in existence.

I have also confirmed with our Fire Safety Team that no correspondence with Brent Council, relating to 3-7 Princess Road and 14 Princess Road, is held.

If you have any further questions, please contact: InformationAccess@london-fire.gov.uk

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. For more information about this process, please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/

Applied filters: Time of call is on or after 01/01/2020, Postcode contains 'NW6', Address contains '14 Princess', Included (2) False Alarm (Type), Special Service (Type).

Туре	Postcode	Address	UPRN	Incident/ Visit ID	Time of call	Financial year	Description	Job type	Status	Is P1 post code?
False Alarm	NW6 5AN	14 PRINCESS ROAD, LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AN	202197041	037247-15032022	15/03/2022	2021/22	AFA			This is a P1 postcode
False Alarm	NW6 5AN	14 PRINCESS ROAD, LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AN	202197041	034682-10032022	10/03/2022	2021/22	AFA			This is a P1 postcode
False Alarm	NW6 5AN	FLAT 1, 14 PRINCESS ROAD, LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AN	202195103	031342-03032022	03/03/2022	2021/22	AFA			This is a P1 postcode
False Alarm	NW6 5AN	FLAT 1, 14 PRINCESS ROAD, LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AN	202195103	029009-26022022	26/02/2022	2021/22	AFA			This is a P1 postcode
False Alarm	NW6 5AN	14 PRINCESS ROAD, LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AN	202197041	026147-21022022	21/02/2022	2021/22	AFA			This is a P1 postcode
Special Service	NW6 5AN	FLAT 8, 14 PRINCESS ROAD, LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AN	202195110	012169-26012022	26/01/2022	2021/22	To able bodied	Effecting entry/exit - To able bodied person not in distress		This is a P1 postcode
False Alarm	NW6 5AN	FLAT 14, 14 PRINCESS ROAD, LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AN	202195116	002520-06012022	06/01/2022	2021/22	AFA			This is a P1 postcode

		FLAT 12, 14 PRINCESS							
False Alarm	NW6 5AN	ROAD, LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AN	202195114	147073-30102021	30/10/2021	2021/22	AFA		This is a P1 postcode
	14470 37414		202133111	117073 30102021	30/10/2021	2021/22	, , , ,		
		5 PRINCESS ROAD,							
False Alarm	NIME TAL	LONDON, BRENT, NW6 5AL	202109649	166620 08122021	00/12/2021	2021/22	۸۲۸		This is a P1 postcode
Alafffi	NW6 5AL	NWO SAL	202198648	166630-08122021	08/12/2021	2021/22	AFA		postcode
False		5 PRINCESS ROAD, LONDON, BRENT,							This is a P1
Alarm	NW6 5QT	NW6 5AL	202198648	123030-14092021	14/09/2021	2021/22	AFA		postcode
		FLAT 1, 5 PRINCESS							
False		ROAD, LONDON,							This is a P1
Alarm	NW6 5AL	BRENT, NW6 5AL	202195119	086081-10072021	10/07/2021	2021/22	AFA		postcode
		FLAT 18, 5 PRINCESS					Make	Water Leak Within	
Special		ROAD, LONDON,					Safe/Isolate	Building - Make	This is a P1
Service	NW6 5AL	BRENT, NW6 5AL	202195136	014734-08022021	08/02/2021	2020/21	Suppy	Safe/Isolate Supply	postcode